Hydraulic gear
pumps AND
MOTORS
Edition: 03/05.2012PHP 03 T A Replaces: PH 02 T A
Headquarters:
CASAPPA S.p.A.
Via Balestrieri, 1
43044 Lemignano di Collecchio

20
09
HOW TO ORDER POLARIS PH. 20 SINGLE UNITS
Polaris PH
DCAT034-001 ID02 41
01
/0
6.
20
09
7 Ports IN/OUT Code
SAE STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (ODT)
Type Side Rear
19-20
PHP 20 OD/OC OD/OC
PHM 20 OC/OD OC/OD
23-24,5-25
27,8-31,5
PHP 20 OF/OC OD/OC
PHM 20 OC/OF OC/OD
8 Seals (a) Code
Buna (standard) N
Viton V
9 Cover options (b) Code
Cast iron mounting flange and rear cover
(standard - no code)
Aluminium mounting flange and cast iron rear cover E
Cast iron mounting flange and aluminium
rear cover
L
Aluminium mounting flange and rear cover EL
10 Shaft seal options Code
High back pressure seal with wiper seal C
Standard seal with wiper seal D
High back pressure seal H
11 Drain port position - Rev. rotation L Code
Side drain with side port position L
Side drain with bottom port position 
Code Drain port 12
IN/OUT GERMAN FLANGED PORTS
Side Rear Type
TA
PHP 20 19-20-23-24,5
25-27,8-31,5PHM 20
IN/OUT EUROPEAN FLANGED PORTS
Side Rear Type
GB
PHP 20 19-20-23-24,5
25-27,8-31,5PHM 20
IN/OUT SAE FLANGED PORTS (SSM)
Side Rear Type
GB
PHP 20 19-20-23-24,5
25-27,8-31,5PHM 20
IN/OUT SAE FLANGED PORTS (SSS)
Side Rear Type
03
PHP 20 19-20-23-24,5
25-27,8-31,5PHM 20
IN/OUT GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (BSPP)
Side Rear Type
GB GB
PHP 20 19-20-23-24,5
25-27,8-31,5PHM 20
IN/OUT SAE STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (ODT)
Side Rear Type
03 03
PHP 20 19-20-23-24,5
25-27,8-31,5PHM 20
Code Shaft arrangement 13
FS Female spline
(a) Choose the seals according to the temperature
      shown on page 2
(b) Mounting flange available in cast iron and aluminium.
     See material on page 29 ÷ 32
     Rear cover material on page 12 ÷ 13
HOW TO ORDER POLARIS PH. 20 SINGLE UNITS
Polaris PH
42 ID02 DCAT034-001
HOW TO ORDER POLARIS PHP 20 DOUBLE PUMPS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
PHP20·19 - 82 E2 - L EB/EA /
Front section
20·19 - L **/EA - S7 - S - N - L - C / FS
Rear section
1 Type Pump type
1.16 in3/rev (19,09 cm3/rev) PHP 20·19
1.29 in3/rev (21,14 cm3/rev) PHP 20·20
1.42 in3/rev (23,32 cm3/rev) PHP 20·23
1.52 in3/rev (24,84 cm3/rev) PHP 20·24,5
1.61 in3/rev (26,42 cm3/rev) PHP 20·25
1.72 in3/rev (28,21 cm3/rev) PHP 20·27,8
2.01 in3/rev (33,03 cm3/rev) PHP 20·31,5
2 Drive shaft Code
European tapered 1:8 82
German tapered1:5 54
German tapered1:5 55
Straight 46
SAE “A” spline (9 teeth) 03
SAE spline (10 teeth) 01
SAE “A” spline (11 teeth) 07
SAE “A” straight 31
Straight 49
Straight 50
SAE “B” spline 04
SAE “B” straight 32
DIN 54 82 spline 12
Straight (only for version 6) 48
Straight (only for version 8) B1
Tang 95
3 Mounting fl ange Code
European E2
German B2
German 2 bolt B4
German 2 bolt B5
German 4 bolt B6
SAE “A” 2 bolt S9
SAE “B” 2 bolt S5
German W8
4 Ports position Code
Side L
Code Ports IN/OUT 5
 GERMAN FLANGED PORTS
Side Type
BE/BC PHP 20
19-20-23-24,5
25-27,8-31,5
 EUROPEAN FLANGED PORTS
Side Type
EB/EA PHP 20
19-20-23-24,5
25-27,8-31,5
SAE FLANGED PORTS (SSM)
Side Type
MB/MA PHP 20 19-20
MC/MB PHP 20 23-24,525-27,8-31,5
SAE FLANGED PORTS (SSS)
Side Type
SB/SA PHP 20 19-20
SC/SB PHP 20 23-24,5-25-27,8-31,5
 GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (BSPP)
Side Type
GE/GD PHP 20 19-20
GF/GD PHP 20 23-24,5-25-27,8-31,5
SAE STRAIGHT THEREAD PORTS (ODT)
Side Type
OD/OC PHP 20 19-20
OF/OC PHP 20 23-24,525-27,8-31,5
Polaris PH
DCAT034-001 ID02 43
HOW TO ORDER POLARIS PHP 20 DOUBLE PUMPS
6 Combination type Code
Standard S6
Common inlet S7
Separate stages Z6
7 Rotation Code
Left S
Right D
8 Version Code
Without outboard bearing (standard) no code ...
With outboard bearing W8
With outboard bearing 4
With outboard bearing 5
With outboard bearing 6
With outboard bearing 7
With outboard bearing 8
With outboard bearing 9
Code Seals (a) 9
N Buna (standard)
V Viton
Code Cover options (b) 10
Cast iron mounting flange and rear cover
(standard) - no code
L
Cast iron mounting flange and aluminium
rear cover
Code Shaft seal options 11
C High back pressure seal with wiper seal
D Standard seal with wiper seal
H High back pressure seal
Code Shaft arrangement 12
FS Female spline
(a) Choose the seals according to the temperature
      shown on page 2
(b) Mounting flange available in cast iron only.
     Rear cover available in cast iron and aluminium.
Polaris PH
44 ID02 DCAT034-001
1 Type (a) Pump type
The same of double pumps PHP..
2 Drive shaft Code
The same of double pumps ...
3 Mounting fl ange Code
The same of double pumps ...
4 Ports position Code
Side L
5 Ports IN/OUT Code
The same of double pumps ../..
6 Combination type Code
PHP20/PLP20 Standard - No code S6
PHP20/PLP20 Common inlet S7
PHP20/PLP20 Separate stages Z6
PHP20/PLP10 Standard - No code T6
PHP20/PLP10 Common inlet T7
PHP20/PLP10 Separate stages Z6
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
PHP20·19 - 82 E2 - L EB/EA /
Front section
PLP20·4 - L EA/EA - S 0 / FS - L - N
Rear section
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
PHP20·19 - 82 E2 - L EA/EA - 51 /
Front section
PLP10·1 - L BB/BA - S 0 / FS - EL - N
Rear section
PHP20/PLP20
PHP20/PLP10
COME ORDINARE P0MPE DOPPIE POLARIS PHP 20 CON GRUPPI DIVERSI
Code Rotation 7
S Left
D Right
Code Version 8
... The same of double pumps
Code Shaft arrangement 9
FS Female spline
Code Cover options (b) 10
Cast iron mounting flange and rear cover
(standard) - no code
E
Aluminium mounting flange and cast iron
rear cover
L
Cast iron mounting flange and aluminium
rear cover
EL Aluminium mounting flange and rear cover
Code Seals 11
The same of multiple pumps
(a) For PLP 20 and PLP 10 features please consult the proper
     technical catalogue
(b) Mounting flange available in cast iron and aluminium.
     See material on page 29 ÷ 32
Our policy is one of continuous improvement in product. Specification of items may, therefore, be changed without
notice.
Hydraulic gear
pumps AND
MOTORS
Edition: 03/05.2012PH 03 T A Replaces: PH 02 T A
Headquarters:
CASAPPA S.p.A.
Via Balestrieri, 1
43044 Lemignano di Collecchio
Parma (Italy)
Tel. (+39) 0521 30 41 11
Fax (+39) 0521 80 46 00
IP Videoconferencing
E-mail: info@casappa.com